
Crusaders Explorer Scout Unit Programme

Day Date Times Location Dress Activities Details Organiser Notes

2009
W/E 03-05 April 2009 Deposits by 13th February Robin
Wed 08 April 2009 19:00-21:00 District Film Evening Cancelled Network
Thu 09 April 2009 Easter Break - NO MEETING
Thu 16 April 2009 Easter Break - NO MEETING
Thu 23 April 2009 20:00-21:30 HQ Easter Egg Hunt Adam V SUBS DUE - £20 until 14 May
W/E 25-26 April 2009
Sun 26 April 2009 Romsey All to attend
Thu 30 April 2009 20:00-21:30 HQ Uniform Invest Jack In groups

Thu 07 May 2009 19:30-21:30 Bowling Graham
W/E 08-10 May 2009 Ferny Crofts
Sun 10 May 2009 Morning Lakeside Pete Bourne
Tue 12 May 2009 TBC TBC District Activity run by Network? Network
Thu 14 May 2009 19:30-21:30 Tomahawks

Thu 21 May 2009 20:00-21:30 HQ Orienteering John
23-25 May 2009 JP

Thu 28 May 2009 Half Term - NO MEETING

Thu 04 June 2009 19:30-21:30 River Crossing (District Activity) Lockerley

Thu 11 June 2009 20:00-21:30 HQ Axes & Saws Leaders
Thu 18 June 2009 19:30-21:30 HQ Camp Ovens Leaders
Wed 24 June 2009 19:00-21:00 Rafting

W/E 26-28 June 2009

Thu 02 July 2009 20:00-21:30 HQ Pioneering Committee

Brecon Beacons
Wellow HQ

Suisse Adventure Social
St George's Day Parade
International Presentations

Tenpin
County Explorer Camp
Canoeing

Lockerley District Pushball Competition Deadline for subs discount - 
SUBS £22 after this date

Sat - 
Mon

Silver DofE Practice Expedition

Lockerley Bring towel and change of 
clothes

Wellow Lake Bring towel and change of 
clothes

Wellow

Solent Sailing Weekend

Balista competition

http://explorers.nbscouts.org.uk/090403-Brecons/
http://explorers.nbscouts.org.uk/090426-StGeorgesDay/
http://explorers.nbscouts.org.uk/090430-IntlPresentations/
http://www.tenpin.co.uk/home/our_locations/southamp/how_to_find_us.stml
http://explorers.nbscouts.org.uk/090508-CountyCamp/
http://explorers.nbscouts.org.uk/090510-Taster-PPStart/
http://explorers.nbscouts.org.uk/directions/hq6th.html
http://www.scoutbase.org.uk/ps/activities/factfile.php?ID=62
http://explorers.nbscouts.org.uk/09-DofE/
http://explorers.nbscouts.org.uk/directions/hq6th.html
http://explorers.nbscouts.org.uk/directions/WellowLake.html
http://explorers.nbscouts.org.uk/090626-Sailing/


Crusaders Explorer Scout Unit Programme

Day Date Times Location Dress Activities Details Organiser Notes

04-05 July 2009 JP

Thu 09 July 2009 20:00-21:30 HQ Tent Pitching
Sun 12 July 2009 County Raft Race
Thu 16 July 2009 TBC TBC Beach BBQ Committee Last meeting of term

Thu 23 July 2009 NO MEETING

Switzerland

Week 22-29 Aug 2009 Scouts - County Camp

29-31 Aug 2009 JP

W/E 25-27 Sept 2009 JP

2010
Week 14-21 Aug 2010

- Links in the “Location” column typically link to a map and/or directions
- Links in the “Activity” column typically link to a folder containing letters / emails which have been sent about the activity

Dates in file names may be the date the information was issued, not the date of the activity.
It's best to look on the above programme or at the details within letters / emails for the date of an activity, rather than using the file / folder names.

If you would like a printed copy of any letters / emails about a particular activity - please just ask!

Sat -  
Sun

Bronze DofE Practice Expedition

Ldrs / Com

Bring food, towel and 
change of clothes
(1st day of Summer Hol; 
just before Suisse Adv)

2 
weeks

26 July 2009
 - 08 August 2009

Suisse Adventure www.suisse-adventure.org.uk

Scout camp, not Explorers; 
Date noted to work around.

Sat - 
Mon

Silver DofE Final Expedition

Bronze DofE Final Expedition

Scouts - HamJam Scout camp, not Explorers; 
Date noted to work around.

Clickable links:

http://explorers.nbscouts.org.uk/09-DofE/
http://explorers.nbscouts.org.uk/090726-SuisseAdv/
http://www.suisse-adventure.org.uk/
http://explorers.nbscouts.org.uk/09-DofE/
http://explorers.nbscouts.org.uk/09-DofE/
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